
 
SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)  
FROM: Government of India  

Office of the Medical Superintendent,  
VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital  
New Delhi-110029  

PHONE No. : 91-11-26175969  
Tender Enquiry No.: Q-1(02)ME/2018-01 Dated:19.09.2018 
 
(1) Office of the Medical Superintendent, VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital, Govt. of India, for and on behalf of the 

President of India invites online tenders, from eligible and qualified bidders for supply of following Goods:  
Schedule 
No. 

Brief    Description    of 
Goods 

Qty Amount   of 
Bid   
Security 

(in Rs.) 

Bid 
Opening 
Date 

Bid 
Opening 
Time (Hrs) 

Single/ 
Two 
Tender 
System 

Pre-Bid 
Meeting 
(Date & 
Time) 

  
Q-1(02)ME/18-01 Multicolour and Multispot 

Retinal Photocoagulation 
Laser  

1 no. ₹ 1,60,000/- 15/11/2018 11:00 A.M Double Bid 03/10/2018
at 02:00 
P.M 

 

2.  Tender documents may be downloaded from VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital web site www.vmmc-sjh.nic.in 
and CPPP site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app as per the schedule as given in CRITICAL DATE SHEET as under.  
No Tender Fee is required to pay for downloading & submitting the tender document.  

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

 

Published Date 20.09.2018                  (02.00 P.M) 

Bid Document Download  Start Date 20.09.2018                   (02.00 P.M) 

Clarification Start Date N.A. 

Clarification End Date N.A. 

Pre bid meeting 03.10.2018                   (02.00 P.M) 

Bid Submission Start Date 11.10.2018                   (06.00 P.M)  

Bid Document Download End Date 13.11.2018                   (11.00 A.M) 

Bid Submission End Date 13.11.2018                   (11.00 A.M) 

Bid Opening Date 15.11.2018                   (11.00 A.M) 

 

(3) Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 
Tenderers are advised to follow the instructions provided in the Instructions to the Tenderers for the e-
submission of the bids online through the Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) for e-procurement at 
‘https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app’.  
 

(4) Bid documents may be scanned with atleast 100 dpi with black and white option which helps in 
reducing size of the scanned document.    

 

http://www.vmmc-sjh.nic.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


(5) The bidder is also required to submit original instruments in respect of earnest money, 
original copy of affidavits, and credit facility certificate which shall be dropped into the Tender Box 

kept in MS office block, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi on or before bid opening date/time as 

mentioned in critical date sheet.  
 

(6) The hard copy of technical/financial/ price bid is not required to be submitted. 

 
(7) The Pre-Bid meeting- As mentioned against each item 

 
(8) Bids will be opened as per date/time as mentioned in the Tender Critical Date Sheet. After online opening of 
Technical-Bids the results of their qualification as well Price-Bid opening will be intimated later. 

  
(9) The Invitation for Bid documents is not transferable. 

 
 
(10) In the event of Bid Opening date being declared as a holiday / closed day for the purchase organisation, 
the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the appointed time. 
 
(11) Terms and conditions issued by SJH are not required to be uploaded along with tender document.  Only 
Certificate for acceptance of all terms and conditions of tender enquiry documents is required to be submitted 
by the bidder. 

 
(12) Every document should be paginated in the same sequence as mentioned in the check list (Annexure 
XX). 

 
(13) List & price of consumables/reagents, if any, may be quoted separately and the consignee, if wishes, 
reserves the right to freeze the prices of the same for purchase during next five years after installation of 
equipment.  
 
 
 

 

CMO Medical Store (M&E) 
For Medical Superintendent, 

VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital 

 


